Comm PTO-1595 RE	04863		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) IUIS Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		_	. .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original dor	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):]	address of recei	
Tadeusz Z. Wellisz	Name: <u>Bioplate, Inc.</u>		
	internar A	uuress	من هي جي من جي هي جي جي جي من من جي تي جي
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🎽 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		میں حال ہے، جب کے سے تک بینے کے بچا ہے، آئے اگ	من هو الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا
Assignment GMerger	Street Ad	dress: <u>6911 M</u> e	lroco Avo
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stieet Au	uless. <u>0911 n</u> d	ellose Ave.
Q Other		میں سے میں میں مار میں ما ن میں والا ہیں ہو	میں نہیں ہیں اس میں اس میں جان ہیں جات ہے کہ اور کر اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او
	City: Los	Angeles S	tate: <u>CA</u> Zip:91101
Execution Date: November 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		ame(s) & address(es) attached? La Yes La No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication the exc	oution data of th	n application is 11 a. 000 :
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent		e application is. <u>11-2-200</u>
Additional numbers a		09	(992782
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numi	ber of application	s and patents involved:
Name:William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:Suite 512	🗳 Enclo	sed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
MGEBREM1 00000023 09992782			
40.00 OP	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.			
4			
City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 91101	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature.	•. • • •		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is م ر	true and correct	and any attached copy
William W. Haefliger M	NUN	m	11 -19-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachm	nents, and documents	s: L

PATENT REEL: 012325 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) 12,293

Whereas, I, <u>Tadeusz Z. Wellisz</u> of <u>Los Angeles, California</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>BONE ALIGNMENT AND</u> FIXATION DEVICE AND INSTALLATION METHOD, USING BOWED STRUT ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>11-09-2001</u>, and

Whereas, <u>Bioplate</u>, Inc. of <u>Los Angeles</u>, <u>California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>6911</u> Melrose Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90038 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States^{*} and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,^{*} I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

day of A this <u>SECOND</u> day of <u>NO</u> Executed this (Signature)

*and throughout the world,

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.